#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert G. Walsh	05/15/2006
Aaron J. Hjelle	07/14/2006
Paul Andrew Pignato	06/12/2006
Ann Margaret Thomas	08/31/2006
Noreen Walen Thompson	07/14/2006
Hani N. Sabbah	05/20/2006
Holly J. Hicks	11/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acorn Cardiovascular, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Campus Drive
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13048588

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: (858)792-8946

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587928211
Email: sd-ip@nathlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Laurie Axford
Address Line 1: 2794 Gateway Road

Address Line 2: The Nath Law Group
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92009

501591130 REEL: 026574 FRAME: 0472

93021G

D \$40,00 13048588

90 07

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks Gifford III	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page	1.tif	
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page	2.tif	
source=Assignment parent 94068Y1#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page	5.tif	
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page7.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page8.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page9.tif		
source=Assignment_parent_94068Y1#page10.tif		

# **Facsimile Transmission**

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

To:

Name:

SUBMITTER

Company:

Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

Fax Number:

16127661600

Voice Phone:

# Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

2 103.TXT

Document 1, Batch 779859

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, November 06, 2006 10:18:52 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

A RightFAX<sup>®</sup> Communicated Document



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 06, 2006

PTAS

\*500174910A\*

\*5001749104\*

WALTER C. LINDER 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-3901

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/06/2006

REEL/FRAME: 018486/0441

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 59013-331686

ASSIGNOR:

WALSH, ROBERT G.

DOC DATE: 05/15/2006

ASSIGNOR:

PIGNATO, PAUL ANDREW

DOC DATE: 06/12/2006

ASSIGNOR:

HJELLE, AARON J.

DOC DATE: 07/14/2006

ASSIGNOR:

THOMAS, ANN MARGARET

DOC DATE: 08/31/2006

ASSIGNOR:

THOMPSON, NOREEN WALEN

DOC DATE: 07/14/2006

018486/0441 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

SABBAH, HANI N.

DOC DATE: 05/20/2006

ASSIGNOR:

HICKS, HOLLY J.

DOC DATE: 11/03/2006

ASSIGNEE:

ACORN CARDIOVASCULAR, INC.

601 CAMPUS DRIVE

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55112

SERIAL NUMBER: 11368257

FILING DATE: 03/03/2006

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SELF-ADJUSTING ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE FOR A CARDIAC SUPPORT DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

# 11/06/2006 500174910

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert G. Walsh	05/15/2006
Paul Andrew Pignato	06/12/2006
Aaron J. Hjelle	07/14/2006
Ann Margaret Thomas	08/31/2006
Noreen Walen Thompson	07/14/2006
Hani N. Sabbah	05/20/2006
Holly J. Hicks	11/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acorn Cardiovascular, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Campus Drive	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11368257

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612/766-7000

Email:

eraiten@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Walter C. Linder 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 2:

90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

59013-331686

OP \$40.00 11

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter C. Linder Total Attachments: 5 source=ACORN 331686 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ACORN 331686 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ACORN 331686 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ACORN 331686 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ACORN 331686 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Robert G. Walsh, of 17185 Jackson Trail, Lakeville, MN 55044, Aaron J. Hjelle, of 11100 Xenia Avenue North, Champlin, MN 55316, Paul Andrew Pignato, of 8440 N. Fawn Lake Road N.E., Stacy, MN 55079, Ann Margaret Thomas, of 13700 5th Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55441, Hani N. Sabbah, of 1141 Meadowood, Waterford, MI 48327, Noreen Walen Thompson, of 1290 Nursery Hill Ct., Arden Hills, MN 55112, and Holly J. Hicks, of 131 East Arion Street, West St. Paul, MN 55118, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-ADJUSTING ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE FOR A CARDIAC SUPPORT DEVICE, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 11/368,257, filed March 3, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Acorn Cardiovascular, Inc., Corporation of the State of Minnesota, and having an address of 601 Campus Drive, St. Paul, MN 55112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Acom Cardiovascular, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we the date written below.	have hereunto set our hands and	4
Ro	bert G. Walsh	May 15, 2006 Date
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF Heavin )  On this 15 day of 1  Robert G. Walsh, to me known to be the instrument and column leadered that of the	ie person described in and who o	executed the foregoing
VALERIE ANN SEEKER  Notary Public  State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011	Notary Public Calcul Figure 1 Andrew Pignato	eker
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF Henry () )		
On this 12th day of Paul Andrew Pignato, to me known t foregoing instrument and acknowledge deed.	) to be the person described in a ed that s/he executed the same a	and who executed the
VALERIE ANN SEEKER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011	Valuu Se Notary Public	

Aaron J. Hjelle	7/14/2004 Date
STATE OF MINNESOTA )  COUNTY OF Henry )  SS.	
On this H day of Sulvey, 2006, before me personally as Aaron J. Hjelle, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the for instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed  ANN SEEKER  Notary Public  Public  ANN SEEKER  Notary Public  ANN Seeker  Notary Public  ANN Seeker  Notary Public	regoing
Ann Margaret Thomas  STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.	Date Of
COUNTY OF HEMMEPIN )	
On this 2/5t day of Musst, 2006, before me personally ap Ann Margaret Thomas, to me known to be the person described in and who execution foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free deed.	act and
VALERIE ANN SEEKER Notary Public	<u>.</u>
Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011	

Noreen Walen Thompson 7-14-04  Date
STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF Knrupin ) ss.
On this day of day of 2006, before me personally appeared Noreen Walen Thompson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.
VALERIE ANN SEEKER Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2011  VALERIE ANN SEEKER Outure Verker Notary Public
Hani N. Sabbah  5/20/20  Date
MICHIGAN STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF OAKCAND) ss.
On this 20 day of 44, 2006, before me personally appeared Hani N. Sabbah, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.  Notary Public
M2:20794995.01 (F&B 11/12/98)  MARGARET L. HENIG Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires Mar. 2, 2011 Acting in the County of OAL CAND

of the l	Hil	//-3-06
Holly J. Hicks		Date

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF HUNCOIN )

On this 37 day of November, 2006, before me personally appeared Holly J. Hicks, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

VALERIE ANN SEEKER
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

Value a Suker Notary Public

-5-